GIRO MEDIABLENIO 2024 Classifica categorie giovanili 01 aprile 2024

0,90 km
Rango Atleta Naz. Club Domicilio Anno Tempo  Diff. Pett.
Giovani W (2013 - 2014) U12F
1. PONGELLI Nicole SUI USC Capriaschese Rivera 2013 3:09,3 - 2025
2. LEONARDI Aline SUI Team Greina Trail Airolo 2013 3:16,1 +0:06,8 2029
3. SCHUMACHER Deana SUl Virtus Locarno Minusio 2013 3:19,2 +0:09,9 2027
4. FORNI Norah SUI SAB Bellinzona Grono 2014 3:26,7 +0:17,4 2005
5. MAYOR Amelie SUI US Ascona atletica Cavigliano 2013 3:27,2 +0:17,9 2019
6. MACCONI Agata SUI  USC Capriaschese Vezio 2013 3:27,5 +0:18,2 2024
7. FRETTI Alicia SUI USCapriaschese Laax 2014 3:31,3 +0:22,0 2006
8. KURMANN Linda SUI SAB Bellinzona Gordola 2014 3:41,9 +0:32,6 2018
9. HERRMANN Noemi SUI SAB Bellinzona Camorino 2014 3:43,4 +0:34,1 2017
10. CARLOTTA Valentina SUI BLASER's Valencia 2014 3:50,3 +0:41,0 2012
11. BENZONELLI Emilie SUl SFG Biasca Biasca 2014 3:55,5 +0:46,2 2026
12. BELLOTTI Lee SUl Triunion Rivera 2013 3:59,6 +0:50,3 2022
13. GIANELLA Anja SUl STB Bern 2014 4:10,8 +1:01,5 2013
14. PIGAZZINI Alissa SUlI GAD Dongio Corzoneso 2013 4:11,1 +1:01,8 2001
15. BERETTA Elisa SUlI GAD Dongio Ponto Valentino 2013 4:23,7 +1:14,4 2014
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GIRO MEDIABLENIO 2024

Rango Atleta
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POLTI Tobia
CONCEPRIO Valentino
ORSO Alex

IOVINE Edoardo
SAIN ADAM Emil
SCHMID Matteo
BOLIS Nicolas
DOMENICONI Nicold
PONZIO Nevio
FRANCHI Gioele
VOLGER Jacopo
CHIABERTO Elia
RUDOLPH Levi

BISIG Mariyan
PIUBELLINI Geremia
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Naz.

SuUl
SuUl
SuUl
SuUl
SuUl
SuUl
SuUl
SuUl
SuUl
Sul
Sul
SuUl
Sul
SuUl
SUl

Classifica categorie giovanili

0,90 km
Club Domicilio
Giovani M (2013 - 2014) U12M
Team Agarta Agarone
GAD Corzoneso
AS Monteceneri Camignolo
Camorino
Frecce Gialle Malcantone Castelrotto
GAD Riazzino
Seguio lo zio Claro
USC Capriaschese Bidogno
Camorino
SAB Bellinzona 6513 Monte Carasso
USC Capriaschese Ponte Capriasca
Claro
Muolen
Acquarossa
Sci Club Crap Ponto Valentino
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Anno Tempo

2013
2013
2014
2014
2013
2013
2014
2013
2014
2014
2013
2014
2013
2014
2014

3:04,2
3:04,3
3:17,2
3:23,2
3:26,8
3:31,4
3:31,6
3:37,4
3:42,6
3:43,7
3:58,0
4:04,7
4:09,7
4:31,8
4:49,0

Diff.

+0:00,1
+0:13,0
+0:19,0
+0:22,6
+0:27,2
+0:27,4
+0:33,2
+0:38,4
+0:39,5
+0:53,8
+1:00,5
+1:05,5
+1:27,6
+1:44,8

01 aprile 2024

Pett.

2021
2008
2004
2031
2016
2010
2007
2023
2003
2002
2011
2009
2030
2028
2020

Coppa
o BancaStato
Giovanile
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GIRO MEDIABLENIO 2024

Rango Atleta

ORSO Jessica
GROPPI Viola
ABBATIELLO Anna
FRANCHI Alice
ANDREOLI Emily
ALBISETTI Lena
JACMOLLI Greta
SASSELLA Matilde

NV WNE
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Naz.

SuUl
SuUl
Sul
SuUl
SUl
SUl
Sul
SUl

Classifica categorie giovanili

1,90 km
Club Domicilio
Giovani W (2011 - 2012) U14F
AS Monteceneri Camignolo
usC Lugaggia
Virtus Locarno Tegna
SAB Bellinzona Monte Carasso
US Ascona atletica Contra
USC Capriaschese Ponte Capriasca
GAD Dongio Ponto Valentino
Contone
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Anno Tempo

2011
2012
2012
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012

7:23,9
8:18,1
8:37,2
9:00,1
9:05,8
9:31,9
10:01,4
10:19,6

01 aprile 2024

Diff.

+0:54,2
+1:13,3
+1:36,2
+1:41,9
+2:08,0
+2:37,5
+2:55,7

Pett.

2503
7005
2507
2501
7003
2528
7004
7006

Coppa
BancaStato
Giovanile
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GIRO MEDIABLENIO 2024

Rango Atleta

OLIVA Aline
LOBSIGER Giada
LOBSIGER Ambra
DEVINCENTI Sofia
CAISSUTTI Dalia
DEL SIRO Nathalie
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Naz.

SuUl
Sul
SuUl
SUl
Sul
SUl

Classifica categorie giovanili

1,90 km
Club Domicilio
Giovani W (2009 - 2010) U16F

GAD Dongio Motto (blenio)
SAG GORDOLA Camorino
SAG GORDOLA Camorino
Frecce Gialle Malcantone Castelrotto
USC Capriaschese Lopagno
GAD Dongio Prugiasco
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Anno Tempo

2009 6:43,8
2010 6:48,8
2010 7:01,1
2010 7:38,9
2010 8:09,5
2010 8:19,2

01 aprile 2024

Diff.

+0:05,0
+0:17,3
+0:55,1
+1:25,7
+1:35,4

Pett.

2514
2525
2524
2516
2529
2513

Coppa
BancaStato
Giovanile
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GIRO MEDIABLENIO 2024

Rango Atleta

VOLGER Noe
DEVINCENTI Davide
GIANOTTI Mattia
VENZI Federico
POLLICE Enea
PLETZER Robin
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Naz.

Sul
Sul
Sul
SuUl
Sul
SuUl

Classifica categorie giovanili

1,90 km
Club Domicilio
Giovani M (2009 - 2010) U16M

USC Capriaschese Ponte Capriasca
Frecce Gialle Malcantone Castelrotto
USC Capriaschese Lugaggia
AS Monteceneri Torricella
Greina Trail Pregassona
Greina Trail Olivone
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Anno Tempo

2009 6:32,7
2009 6:41,0
2010 7:01,4
2009 7:24,8
2009 9:01,4
2010 9:10,1

01 aprile 2024

Diff.

+0:08,3
+0:28,7
+0:52,1
+2:28,7
+2:37,4

Pett.

2509
2515
2530
7002
2506
2505

Coppa
BancaStato
Giovanile
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GIRO MEDIABLENIO 2024

Rango Atleta
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KURMANN Leo
PONGELLI Maylon
MACCONI Dario
EPIS Gioele
ANTONIETTI Tiago
CANEPA Hiago
HERRMANN Alex
PONZIO Giulio
GIANELLA Noah
FORNI Jonas

Naz.

Sul
Sul
SUl
SUl
SUl
SuUl
SuUl
Sul
Sul
SUl

Classifica categorie giovanili

1,90 km
Club Domicilio
Giovani M (2011 - 2012) U14M
SAG GORDOLA Gordola
AS Monteceneri Rivera
USC Capriaschese Vezio
Cugnasco
Frecce Gialle Malcantone Castelrotto
Frecce Gialle Malcantone Castelrotto
SAB Bellinzona Camorino
Camorino
STB Bern
SAB Bellinzona Grono
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Anno Tempo

2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012

6:38,4
6:42,0
7:00,8
7:10,0
7:11,4
7:27,9
7:28,4
8:07,0
8:08,4
8:14,7

01 aprile 2024

Diff.

+0:03,6
+0:22,4
+0:31,6
+0:33,0
+0:49,5
+0:50,0
+1:28,6
+1:30,0
+1:36,3

Pett.

2523
2527
7001
2510
2519
2520
2522
2502
2512
2504

Coppa
BancaStato
Giovanile
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